CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 19
R.5 Chapter 93/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
9301 MILITARY WEAPONS, OTHER THAN
REVOLVERS, PISTOLS AND THE ARMS OF
9307.00.00:
9301.10.00 24  No - Artillery weapons (for example, guns, howitzers and Free
mortars)
9301.20.00 25 No - Rocket launchers; flame-throwers; grenade launchers; Free
torpedo tubes and similar projectors
9301.90.00 26  No  -Other Free
9302.00.00 02 No  REVOLVERS AND PISTOLS, OTHER THAN Free
THOSE OF 9303 OR 9304.00.00
9303 OTHER FIREARMS AND SIMILAR DEVICES
WHICH OPERATE BY THE FIRING OF AN
EXPLOSIVE CHARGE (FOR EXAMPLE,
SPORTING SHOTGUNS AND RIFLES, MUZZLE-
LOADING FIREARMS, VERY PISTOLS AND
OTHER DEVICES DESIGNED TO PROJECT ONLY
SIGNAL FLARES, PISTOLS AND REVOLVERS
FOR FIRING BLANK AMMUNITION, CAPTIVE-
BOLT HUMANE KILLERS, LINE-THROWING
GUNS):
9303.10.00 03 No  -Muzzle-loading firearms Free
9303.20.00 04  No - Other sporting, hunting or target-shooting shotguns, Free
including combination shotgun-rifles
9303.30.00 05 No - Other sporting, hunting or target-shooting rifles Free
9303.90.00 06  No  -Other Free
9304.00.00 07 No  OTHER ARMS (FOR EXAMPLE, SPRING, AIR OR Free
GAS GUNS AND PISTOLS, TRUNCHEONS),
EXCLUDING THOSE OF 9307.00.00
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 19
Chapter 93/4 (Section 20 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
9305 PARTS AND ACCESSORIES OF ARTICLES OF
9301 TO 9304.00.00:
9305.10.00 08 - Of revolvers or pistols 5%
DCS:Free
9305.20 - Of shotguns or rifles of 9303:
9305.20.10 09 - --Shotgun barrels Free
9305.20.90 10 - - - Other 5%
DCS:Free
9305.9 - Other:
9305.91.00 27 - - Of military weapons of 9301 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
9305.99.00 28 - - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
9306 BOMBS, GRENADES, TORPEDOES, MINES,
MISSILES, AND SIMILAR MUNITIONS OF WAR
AND PARTS THEREOF; CARTRIDGES AND
OTHER AMMUNITION AND PROJECTILES AND
PARTS THEREOF, INCLUDING SHOT AND
CARTRIDGE WADS:
9306.2 - Shotgun cartridges and parts thereof; air gun pellets:
9306.21.00 21 No  --Cartridges 5%
9306.29.00 16 - - Other Free
9306.30.00 - Other cartridges and parts thereof 5%
13 No Loaded
14 Other
9306.90.00 19 - Other Free
9307.00.00 20 SWORDS, CUTLASSES, BAYONETS, LANCES AND Free

SIMILAR ARMS AND PARTS THEREOF AND
SCABBARDS AND SHEATHS THEREFOR

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% Operative 1/1/12
% % S Operative 1/1/12



